02-08-2002



Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sergio Landau 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bioject Inc. Internal Address: 7620 S.W. Bridgeport Road Portland, OR 97224 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION 1019 / OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.C. Dotopt and Trademady Office
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Sergio Landau 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bioject Inc. Internal Address: 7620 S.W. Bridgeport Road Portland, OR 97224 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97224 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 01/18/02 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed:	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97224 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 01/18/02 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97224 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed:	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97224 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 01/18/02 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional number of applications and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed: On the position of the application and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed: Concerning docum		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 7620 S.W. Bridgeport Road City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97224 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional number of applications and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed:	Sergio Landau	Name: Bioject Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 7620 S.W. Bridgeport Road City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97224 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 01/18/02 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Internal Address: 7620 S.W. Bridgeport Road
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97224 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional number of applications and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed: Assignment Merger Street Address: 7620 S.W. Bridgeport Road State: OR Zip: 97224 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No Old 77-057	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Portland, OR 97224
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97224 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97224 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 01/18/02 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Assignment Merger	
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97224 O1/18/02 Execution Date:	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1020 S.W. Bridgeport Road
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97224 O1/18/02 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 01/18/02 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 01/18/02 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Utner	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 01/18/02 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	044000	City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97224
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:01/18/02 A. Patent Application No.(s)	U1/18/U2 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 10077057 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 10077057 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: 01/18/02
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 10077057 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 10072057 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
concerning document should be mailed:		tached? Yes No 10077057
Concerning accument should be mailed.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Δ (3.1)(1		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		1
24832 Via San Fernando Internal Address: Enclosed	24832 Via San Fernando Internal Address:	<u> </u>
Mission Viejo, CA 92692 Authorized to be charged to deposit account		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number:		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 24832 Via San Fernando	Street Address: 24832 Via San Fernando	
Olicot Address.	Olicel Address	1
City: Mission Viejo_State: CA_Zip: 92692	City: Mission Viejo State: CA Zip: 92692	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	9. Signature.	
_		
Torn/1 Miller 1, W Ma 01/25/02	7	1. WIDD 01/25/02
Terry L. Miller Name of Person Signing Signature 01/25/02 Date	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/07/2002 TBIAZ1 00000194 10057052 01 FC:561

44.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0300

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002 OMB 0651-0027

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Peperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICA	ATION	Docket Number (Optional) 2001-020
Whereas, ۱, Sergio Landau	49 South Peak Laguna Nigel, Cal	lifornia 92692
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new Improved Durable Hypodormic Jet In		
for which an application for a United States Application Number/	Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States	Patent was executed on _	, and
Whereas, Bioject, Inc. of	Portland, Oregon 972	herein referred to
		is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	dollars (\$,, the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consider	ation, I, the applicant, by t	hese presents do sell, assign
and transfor unto caid assignee the full and exclusive	ve right to the said inventio	n in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pa	tents which may be grante	d therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and	interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the uce and behoof of his legal representati	ves, to the full end of the to	orm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	have been held by me had	I this assignment and sale not
been made.		•
Executed this day of _	JANUARY	20-01-2002
al DANA POINT		
		×
State of) SS: County of) Sergio I Before me personally appeared said Sergio I and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be hi day of 20		signature)Sergio Landau
		RIAL CERTIFICATE S ATTACHED
Seal		Notary Public)

Rurden Hnür Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to commisse. Time will vary depending then the nacre of the individual case. As:
comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark
office, weakington, DC 2023. DO NOT CEND FEEC OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THE ADDITION. OF TO. Assistant Commissioned or Fatents
and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

State of California)
County of ORANGE	ss.
County of UMANOS	J
On JANUMY 18, 2002, before me, _	R.L. MARRIS MOTARY PUBLIC Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") LANDAU LANDAU
personally appeared SERGIO	LANDAU -
	Name(s) or Signer(s)
	 □ personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
R.L. HARRIS COMM1297849 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Term Exp. Mar. 19, 2005	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute the same in his/her/their authorize capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Canacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIM
☐ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	
Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRING OF SIGNER Top of thumb here A 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-86

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 012547 FRAME: 0302